
Buffalo (14-17, 5-3 MAC) -vs- Bowling Green (14-14, 2-6 MAC)
3/28/2026 at Bowling Green, OH (Meserve Field)

 
 

 
 

 

 

 
Win: Toth, Malena (2-4)
Loss: ROTH, Alyvia (2-4)
Save: Longsdorf, Genevieve (2)
HBP: Toth, Malena
PB: None
 
Umpires: Home Plate: Bill Renzi First: Jay Motter Third Base: Scott Helmka 
Start: 3:01 pm   Time: 2:07   Attendance: 314   Weather: 40 deg., sunny
Game notes:
- ROTH faced 1 batter in the 5th.

Score by Innings 1 2 3 4 5 6 7 R H E
Buffalo 1 0 0 1 2 0 3 7 12 0
Bowling Green 0 0 2 0 0 0 2 4 8 2

Buffalo 7

Player AB R H RBI BB SO LOB
Gorman, Emily lf 4 3 4 1 0 0 0
Terwilliger, Reagan cf 4 1 0 0 0 0 0
Allen, Nicole rf 4 2 2 1 0 1 0
Smithson, Bella c 3 1 2 2 0 1 0
    Zipp, Mirand pr 0 0 0 0 0 0 0
Delaney, Bri 3b 4 0 1 2 0 0 1
Hopf, Ardyn 2b 3 0 1 0 1 0 0
Nagel, Abbey 1b 3 0 1 1 1 0 0
Lauck, Lily dh 4 0 1 0 0 0 5
    von Kolen, Tabitha pr 0 0 0 0 0 0 0
Thelen, Ava ss 2 0 0 0 1 0 1
Toth, Malena p 0 0 0 0 0 0 0
    Russ, Olivia p 0 0 0 0 0 0 0
    Longsdorf, Genevieve p 0 0 0 0 0 0 0
Totals 31 7 12 7 3 2 7

2B: Gorman, Emily (1); Smithson, Bella (1)
HR: Gorman, Emily (1)
SF: Smithson, Bella (1)
CS: Gorman, Emily (1)
DP: 1

Bowling Green 4

Player AB R H RBI BB SO LOB
SIMKO, Hannah lf 3 1 0 0 1 0 2
STEFFES, Peyton cf 4 1 2 0 0 0 0
BEHRENDT, Taylor 1b 3 1 1 0 1 1 0
KAUFMAN, Cameron ss 2 1 1 1 2 0 0
CHEVALIER, Ashley c 3 0 1 1 0 0 3
    DAVIS, Delaney pr 0 0 0 0 0 0 0
HUNT, Hannah 2b 4 0 2 1 0 1 0
    GARDNER, Jilliyn pr 0 0 0 0 0 0 0
MARTIN, Addie 3b 3 0 0 0 0 2 3
RAY, Izzy dh 2 0 1 0 0 0 0
MASSARO, Hanna rf 2 0 0 0 1 1 1
ROTH, Alyvia p 0 0 0 0 0 0 0
    WENDEL, Madison p 0 0 0 0 0 0 0
    BECKHAM, Morgan p 0 0 0 0 0 0 0
Totals 26 4 8 3 5 5 9

2B: STEFFES, Peyton (1)
3B: RAY, Izzy (1)
SH: CHEVALIER, Ashley (1); MARTIN, Addie (1)
SB: STEFFES, Peyton (1); BEHRENDT, Taylor (2); KAUFMAN,
Cameron (1)
HBP: RAY, Izzy (1)
E: SIMKO, Hannah (1); BEHRENDT, Taylor (1)
DP: 1

Buffalo IP H R ER BB SO WP BK HBP IBB AB BF FO GO NP
Toth, Malena (W, 2-4) 4.0 4 2 2 3 3 0 0 1 0 13 19 3 5 78
Russ, Olivia 2.2 4 2 2 2 1 0 0 0 0 12 14 7 0 52
Longsdorf, Genevieve (S, 2) 0.1 0 0 0 0 1 0 0 0 0 1 1 0 0 4
Totals 8 4 4 5 5 0 0 1 0 26 34 10 5 134

Bowling Green IP H R ER BB SO WP BK HBP IBB AB BF FO GO NP
ROTH, Alyvia (L, 2-4) 4.0 5 3 3 2 2 0 0 0 0 16 18 8 1 77
WENDEL, Madison 2.1 7 4 3 0 0 0 0 0 0 14 15 4 3 44
BECKHAM, Morgan 0.2 0 0 0 1 0 0 0 0 0 1 2 1 0 10
Totals 12 7 6 3 2 0 0 0 0 31 35 13 4 131



Play By Play
 
 

Runs: 1   Hits: 1   Errors: 0   Left On Base: 0   
 

 

Runs: 0   Hits: 0   Errors: 0   Left On Base: 2   
 

 

Runs: 0   Hits: 0   Errors: 0   Left On Base: 1   
 

 

Runs: 0   Hits: 1   Errors: 0   Left On Base: 2   
 

 

Runs: 0   Hits: 1   Errors: 0   Left On Base: 0   
 

 

Runs: 2   Hits: 3   Errors: 0   Left On Base: 1   
 

 

Buffalo - Top of 1st BUF BGS
Gorman, Emil homered to center field, RBI (1-1 KB). 1 0
Terwilliger, flied out to cf (2-2 BBFK). 1 0
Allen, Nicol struck out swinging (1-2 BKFS). 1 0
Smithson, Be struck out swinging (2-2 BKSBS). 1 0

Bowling Green - Bottom of 1st BUF BGS
SIMKO grounded out to p (1-0 B). 1 0
STEFFES flied out to cf (1-2 KKBF). 1 0
BEHRENDT walked (3-1 BKBBB). 1 0
KAUFMAN walked (3-2 BBKSBB); BEHRENDT advanced to second. 1 0
CHEVALIER grounded out to ss (1-2 KKFFFB). 1 0

Buffalo - Top of 2nd BUF BGS
Delaney, Bri popped up to 2b (3-2 BBKFBF). 1 0
Hopf, Ardyn walked (3-0 BBBB). 1 0
Nagel, Abbey reached on a fielder's choice (1-1 BK); Hopf, Ardyn out at second 2b to ss. 1 0
Lauck, Lily flied out to cf (1-2 KBF). 1 0

Bowling Green - Bottom of 2nd BUF BGS
HUNT singled to shortstop (2-0 BB). 1 0
MARTIN out at first 1b to 2b, SAC, bunt (0-0); HUNT advanced to second. 1 0
RAY popped up to ss (3-2 BBBKK). 1 0
MASSARO walked (3-2 KBKBBFB). 1 0
SIMKO grounded out to p (2-1 BKB). 1 0

Buffalo - Top of 3rd BUF BGS
Thelen, Ava lined out to cf to left center (1-2 KKFB). 1 0
Gorman, Emil singled to right center (0-1 K). 1 0
Gorman, Emil out at second c to 2b, caught stealing. 1 0
Terwilliger, lined out to lf (2-2 KKBB). 1 0

Bowling Green - Bottom of 3rd BUF BGS
STEFFES singled through the right side (2-2 BKKB). 1 0
STEFFES stole second. 1 0
BEHRENDT singled through the right side (0-2 SS); STEFFES advanced to third. 1 0
BEHRENDT stole second. 1 0
KAUFMAN singled to center field, RBI (1-1 BK); BEHRENDT advanced to third; STEFFES scored. 1 1
KAUFMAN stole second; BEHRENDT stole home. 1 2
CHEVALIER out at first 1b to 2b, SAC, bunt (1-1 BK); KAUFMAN advanced to third. 1 2
HUNT struck out swinging (1-2 KBFFFS). 1 2
MARTIN struck out swinging (0-2 KSS). 1 2

Buffalo - Top of 4th BUF BGS
Allen, Nicol singled to center field (0-0). 1 2
Smithson, Be singled through the left side (1-2 FFFBF); Allen, Nicol advanced to second. 1 2
Zipp, Mirand pinch ran for Smithson, Be. 1 2
Delaney, Bri flied out to cf to right center (3-2 FFBBB). 1 2
Hopf, Ardyn flied out to lf (2-2 BFSB). 1 2
Nagel, Abbey singled to left field, RBI (2-1 BKB); Zipp, Mirand advanced to second; Allen, Nicol scored. 2 2
Lauck, Lily flied out to cf to left center (2-0 BB). 2 2



Runs: 1   Hits: 3   Errors: 0   Left On Base: 2   
 

 

Runs: 0   Hits: 0   Errors: 0   Left On Base: 0   
 

 

Runs: 2   Hits: 2   Errors: 0   Left On Base: 1   
 

 

Runs: 0   Hits: 1   Errors: 0   Left On Base: 1   
 

 

Runs: 0   Hits: 1   Errors: 1   Left On Base: 1   
 

 

Runs: 0   Hits: 1   Errors: 0   Left On Base: 1   
 

 

Runs: 3   Hits: 4   Errors: 1   Left On Base: 2   
 

 

Bowling Green - Bottom of 4th BUF BGS
Smithson, Be to c for Zipp, Mirand. 2 2
RAY hit by pitch (0-1 F). 2 2
MASSARO struck out swinging (2-2 KBFFBS). 2 2
SIMKO lined into double play 3b to 1b (0-0); RAY out on the play. 2 2

Buffalo - Top of 5th BUF BGS
Thelen, Ava walked (3-1 BBBKB). 2 2
WENDEL to p for ROTH. 2 2
Gorman, Emil doubled down the lf line (2-2 KBBK); Thelen, Ava advanced to third. 2 2
Terwilliger, reached on a fielder's choice, advanced to second (1-1 BF); Gorman, Emil advanced to third;
Thelen, Ava out at home p to c to 3b to 1b to c. 2 2
Allen, Nicol singled up the middle, RBI (3-1 KBBB); Terwilliger, advanced to third; Gorman, Emil scored. 3 2
Smithson, Be lined out to cf, SF, RBI (0-1 K); Terwilliger, scored. 4 2
Delaney, Bri flied out to rf (1-0 B). 4 2

Bowling Green - Bottom of 5th BUF BGS
Russ, Olivia to p for Toth, Malena. 4 2
STEFFES doubled to right field (2-2 BFBF). 4 2
BEHRENDT struck out swinging (2-2 FFFFBFBS). 4 2
KAUFMAN popped up to 1b (1-1 KB). 4 2
CHEVALIER popped up to ss (2-0 BB). 4 2

Buffalo - Top of 6th BUF BGS
Hopf, Ardyn grounded out to ss (0-0). 4 2
Nagel, Abbey lined out to 2b (0-0). 4 2
Lauck, Lily singled to left field, advanced to second on an error by lf (1-2 KBK). 4 2
von Kolen, T pinch ran for Lauck, Lily. 4 2
Thelen, Ava grounded out to ss (1-2 KBF). 4 2

Bowling Green - Bottom of 6th BUF BGS
HUNT popped up to ss (2-2 BFBFF). 4 2
MARTIN lined out to rf (0-2 FF). 4 2
RAY tripled to right field (0-0). 4 2
MASSARO popped up to 3b (0-0). 4 2

Buffalo - Top of 7th BUF BGS
Gorman, Emil singled to left field (1-1 KB). 4 2
Terwilliger, lined out to ss (1-1 FB). 4 2
Allen, Nicol reached on a fielding error by 1b (2-1 BBK); Gorman, Emil advanced to second. 4 2
Smithson, Be doubled to right field, RBI (2-1 BKB); Allen, Nicol advanced to third; Gorman, Emil scored. 5 2
Delaney, Bri singled up the middle, 2 RBI (0-0); Smithson, Be scored; Allen, Nicol scored, unearned. 7 2
Hopf, Ardyn singled to left field (1-0 B); Delaney, Bri advanced to second. 7 2
BECKHAM to p for WENDEL. 7 2
Nagel, Abbey walked (3-2 SBBFBB); Hopf, Ardyn advanced to second; Delaney, Bri advanced to third. 7 2
Lauck, Lily to dh for von Kolen, T. 7 2
Lauck, Lily popped into double play ss to 1b (1-2 KBF); Nagel, Abbey out on the play. 7 2

Bowling Green - Bottom of 7th BUF BGS
SIMKO walked (3-1 FBBBB). 7 2
STEFFES flied out to lf (3-1 BFBB). 7 2
BEHRENDT flied out to cf (0-0). 7 2



KAUFMAN walked (3-2 FBFBBFB); SIMKO advanced to second. 7 2
CHEVALIER singled up the middle, RBI (0-0); KAUFMAN advanced to second; SIMKO scored. 7 3
DAVIS pinch ran for CHEVALIER. 7 3
HUNT singled to left field, RBI (2-0 BB); DAVIS advanced to second; KAUFMAN scored. 7 4
GARDNER pinch ran for HUNT. 7 4
Longsdorf, G to p for Russ, Olivia. 7 4
MARTIN struck out swinging (1-2 FBKS). 7 4

Runs: 2   Hits: 2   Errors: 0   Left On Base: 2   
 

 


